## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM FINANCE (ESTABLISHMENT-B) DEPARTMENT DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06.

No.FEB.93/2010/Pt/206

Dated Dispur the 9th August, 2019

## OFFICE ORDER

In pursuance of SA Department's order No.SE.27/19/28 dtd. 23/7/19, Shri Pranjal Pratim Mudoi, Sr.A.A, Finance Department is hereby posted in Finance (Budget) Department with immediate effect.

Sd/- Fulbar Ali
Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam
<u>Finance(Establishment-B) Department.</u>

Memo No.FEB.93/2010/Pt/206-A

Dated Dispur the 9th August, 2019

Copy to :-

- 1. P.S. to Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance Department for kind information of Commissioner & Secretary.
- 2. P.S. to Commissioner & Secretary, Secretariat Administration Department for kind information.
- 3. The Joint Secretary (KK) to the Govt. of Assam, Finance (Budget) Department for information.
- 4. The Superintendent, Finance (Bt.) Department.
- 5. Person Concerned.

6 Finance (e-Governanc) Unit for necessary uploading in official website.

By order etc.

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance (Establishment-B) Department.